

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002784
Date 19 September 2018

Food Registrations at Army Bases

Request:

1. The name and address of the all Army Barracks, to include T.A. Centres if food registered within your authority's area.
2. The details of all food registrations at the premises (Company, Type of Business).
3. The Food Hygiene Rating associated with each registration and the date of its last inspection.

In response to questions 1 to 3 above, we must refer you to the Food Standards Agency's Brand Standard which governs how we apply the FHRS rating scheme here in Wolverhampton. This states:

Type of Business	Status	What will be Published
Supplies food direct to consumers and is given a rating but there are sensitivities about publishing any address information at all or there are security issues. Examples include military establishments.	'Sensitive'	Nothing

Please see the link provided below where the above statement can be found on page 63.

https://signin.riams.org/files/display_inline/45851/fhrsguidance_revision6-22012018.pdf

4. Name and contact email of the Lead Food Officer.
Emma Caddick
Emma.caddick@wolverhampton.gov.uk

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]